 Prepared by:
Phone:
Email:
Date:
A. 26 34,054.00$
B. Factory Options
Code Bid Price Code Bid Price
11,822.73$      K8A -$

Please note that your order subtotal does not include Sales tax or rebates. Sales tax and rebates, if applicable, will
be added when your order is processed.
How to Order
If you would like to convert this Proposal to an order, log into the Apple Store for Government and click on
Proposals.Then search for this Proposal by entering the Proposal number referenced above.
Note: A Purchaser login is required to order. To request Purchaser access for your Apple Account, please click on
the Apple Store for Government and select the 'Register' link from the store login page. Purchases under a Proposal
are subject to the terms and conditions of your agreement with Apple and the Apple Store for Government.
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
The prices and specifications above correspond to those valid at the time the proposal was created and are subject
to change.
Copyright © 2020 Apple Inc. All rights reserved.
Fire Units 2 & 14
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
12/14/2020
QTY ITEM # COST EXTENDED
5 M25URS9PW1 N APX6500 7/800 MHZ MID POWER MOBILE 3,305.17$     16,525.85$
5 G444 ADD: CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE -$          -$
5 G174 ADD: ANT 3DB LOW-PROFILE 762-870 -$          -$
5 W22 ADD: PALM MICROPHONE -$          -$
5 B18 ADD: AUXILARY SPKR 7.5 WATT -$          -$
5 G24 ENH: 2 YR REPAIR SERVICE ADVANTAGE -$          -$
5 GA00235 ADD: NO GPS ANTENNA NEEDED -$          -$
5 G806 ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION -$          -$
5 G51 ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500 -$              -$
5 QA01648 ADD: ADVANCED SYSTEM KEY -$              -$
5 G361 ADD: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE -$          -$
5 GA00580 ADD: TDMA OPERATION -$          -$
5 G442 ADD: APX 05 CONTROL HEAD -$          -$
5 G996 ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING -$          -$
5 GA01767 ADD: APX6500 RADIO AUTHENTICATION -$          -$
5 G67 ADD: REMOTE MOUNT MID POWER 129.00$   645.00$
5 G298 ADD: Encryption P25 WITH OTAR -$         -$
5 G843 ADD: AES ENCRYPTION 500.00$   2,500.00$
PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE
INSTALLATION
SUBTOTAL 19,670.85$
SHIPPING
TOTAL 19,670.85$
Motorola Solutions, Inc
PO Box 404059
Atlanta, GA 30384-4059
Ryan Smith
281-338-8200
QUOTE
City of League City Same
(HGAC Contract # RA05-18)
DESCRIPTION
Prepared by:  Sam Shimfessel
Phone: (281) 924-9804
Email: sam@callmc.com
Fire Units 2 & 14
Contract
No.:
PE-05-19
Date
Prepared: 12/9/2020
Buying
Agency:
Contractor:
Contact
Person:
Prepared
By:
Phone: Phone:
Fax: Fax:
Email: Email:
Line
Number
Quan Description Unit Pr Total
639 1 110601  2100 GPS Preemption Vehicle Kit 3,192.00$     3,192.00$
3,192.00$
Quan Unit Pr Total

Please note that your order subtotal does not include Sales tax or rebates. Sales tax and rebates, if applicable, will
be added when your order is processed.
How to Order
If you would like to convert this Proposal to an order, log into the Apple Store for Government and click on
Proposals.Then search for this Proposal by entering the Proposal number referenced above.
Note: A Purchaser login is required to order. To request Purchaser access for your Apple Account, please click on
the Apple Store for Government and select the 'Register' link from the store login page. Purchases under a Proposal
are subject to the terms and conditions of your agreement with Apple and the Apple Store for Government.
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
The prices and specifications above correspond to those valid at the time the proposal was created and are subject
to change.
Copyright © 2020 Apple Inc. All rights reserved.
Fire Unit 4
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
12/14/2020
QTY ITEM # COST EXTENDED
5 M25URS9PW1 N APX6500 7/800 MHZ MID POWER MOBILE 3,305.17$     16,525.85$
5 G444 ADD: CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE -$          -$
5 G174 ADD: ANT 3DB LOW-PROFILE 762-870 -$          -$
5 W22 ADD: PALM MICROPHONE -$          -$
5 B18 ADD: AUXILARY SPKR 7.5 WATT -$          -$
5 G24 ENH: 2 YR REPAIR SERVICE ADVANTAGE -$          -$
5 GA00235 ADD: NO GPS ANTENNA NEEDED -$          -$
5 G806 ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION -$          -$
5 G51 ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500 -$              -$
5 QA01648 ADD: ADVANCED SYSTEM KEY -$              -$
5 G361 ADD: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE -$          -$
5 GA00580 ADD: TDMA OPERATION -$          -$
5 G442 ADD: APX 05 CONTROL HEAD -$          -$
5 G996 ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING -$          -$
5 GA01767 ADD: APX6500 RADIO AUTHENTICATION -$          -$
5 G67 ADD: REMOTE MOUNT MID POWER 129.00$   645.00$
5 G298 ADD: Encryption P25 WITH OTAR -$         -$
5 G843 ADD: AES ENCRYPTION 500.00$   2,500.00$
PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE
INSTALLATION
SUBTOTAL 19,670.85$
SHIPPING
TOTAL 19,670.85$
Motorola Solutions, Inc
PO Box 404059
Atlanta, GA 30384-4059
Ryan Smith
281-338-8200
QUOTE
City of League City Same
(HGAC Contract # RA05-18)
DESCRIPTION
Prepared by:  Sam Shimfessel
Phone: (281) 924-9804
Email: sam@callmc.com
Fire Unit 4
Contract
No.:
PE-05-19
Date
Prepared: 12/9/2020
Buying
Agency:
Contractor:
Contact
Person:
Prepared
By:
Phone: Phone:
Fax: Fax:
Email: Email:
Line
Number
Quan Description Unit Pr Total
639 1 110601  2100 GPS Preemption Vehicle Kit 3,192.00$     3,192.00$
3,192.00$
Quan Unit Pr Total